

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16222/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2003 in RSA No. 104/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MADAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nand Lal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Nand Lal appearing on behalf of learned counsel Mr. A.P. Mohanty, counsel for the petitioner states that petitioner is not coming forward to affirm the rejoinder affidavit and hence now they do not want to file the same. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

